STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _April 23, 30; May 7. 2003
exactly as printed and published; that the alfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are (rue.

............................... e

Sworn and subscribed to before me this -‘)‘L\ ......... day of E’LQ’\ ............. 200>

(Notary Public)

*ycon ““iis%?éwé!lgé\é}i' TS
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

“Member, Parmayianis ASsecianan of Notaries.
AN NOW,...oooiiiiiiiii e, v 200 e, I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

-

JU(L]}]K\W/ &flr'};l TR {-:'__,_«7._ V8. ...).f.fqﬂ}(\)" o f"]}’r_');”;‘ f-i / *’f '}ﬁ’i}:"j
NO._29 .o ED NO__4¢-¢3  JD DATE/TIME OFSALE_ S Juye./

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. \ABTIES
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ T2

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ it
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $ £ 50
NOTARY $ j~ao SN
TOT AL # e dokesk ek skeof s ok seske e ok b o ok ok o ) e fr e
WEB POSTING ¥ $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7V 3Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 57500 PR
TOTAL **¥#skordobk kst dndrdss § ‘ £ fo
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) ~$+6-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $_ - 3
TOTAL e ket et siosk bl sk ok sk ok ok sesde ook o se ok g Lo
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 /06§ 7 oo
TOTAL ¥#Fxkdokstsoksrsok sk ¢ 5 o0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL e e o s ok ke ok e ok ok e ol ke ok ok sk ke sk ke ok sk $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § //0,
MISC. $
$
TOTAL A A ok we ool ok e o ok ok ool ok ek sk sk sk ke ok $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /00 3Y :
F e A

PR o . "-‘.;. —-\
(._f c_'_l(:,’} P L/ ij’{{;_¢



Phone: 570-3689-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Louis P. Vitti & Associates From: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberiain
Fax: | Date: August 27, 2003

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Patton Foreclosure ccC:

{J Urgent O For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply  [] Please Recycle

*Comments: [ received your fax staying the sale, however a balance of $400.84 is
due. | have attached a cost sheet.



| LoUIS P.VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. w0
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\\. 00,24

AUG-27—A3 B87:52 @AM CaOL CcOUNTY SHERIFF 1+57R+359+5e 25 F.az
SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET
Vot na/ &Y . (o, vs. Janks & Aoen)  FPaten
NO._ 22-63" ED NO_ 4£-63 JD DATE/TIME OFSALE S oyt
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 32,50
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED B3y
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM 32500
COPIES $ 6,50
NOTARY $_Jo.00 —
TOTATL e reokon sk ek ook ok o s o oo o ol o o o $ g‘{?l 3 O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $956.3¢
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00
TOTAL #*¥# it h ok shdd kbbke g Z/OQ 3?
PROTHONQTARY (NOTARY) 54000
RECORDER OF DEEDS § -
TOTAL **++#einssiasrnninany § —& —
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20__ S
DELINQUENT 20 5_ 00
TOTAL *#okiokss sy kdohdsshbhir ¢ S‘, o0
MUNICIPAI FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 0§
TOTAL Ao 0 ok i e e i sl ol 0 ol o ok ke s ""‘0 -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /40,00
MISC. 3
$
TOTAL %kt sk sk e ook o 82k o ke o $ Y - 2
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §_/606, B¢ o
/208 07"



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/Ua }‘)’ct-m-/ O ?h/ f«“f'?&‘{’f - CL VAR gIN'C 3 ;“Q;:n-"; ,*--3; Fhon _
NO._Z2-¢3 ED NO_4€-c¢2 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 5-/,c5 2460

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /45,00 /
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5.,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $lS .00

MILEAGE $ /6 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 650
NOTARY $ ERYS
TOTAL *¥kdonsksioiskmdkiok ik ddnk ¢ 4/*’\/; (3
WEB POSTING $150. 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75. oo
TOTAL He s e ok o ol ofe e e sl ok e ook sl ok obe e s ok $ //(?/) (-/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 49,5

A= i .
TOTAL **s#skmiokssksphomarionnes § 5

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20_  § '/

SCHOOL DIST. 20 SEESIR TE

DELINQUENT 20§ L i,o0

Q TOTAL ********************** $ d‘C{x 2" o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8

WATER 20§

T@TAL ok kol ok deokeok sk ok skl ke ke sk o $ . 0—'-

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /40.00
MISC. $ -

$

TOTAL #% %% sk kkoksomkrk @ o

s

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 2653 YL



Louts P, Vitti and ﬂssoczates @ C.

/
COUNESELLORE AT LAW :
916 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLYANIA 15210 -
PHOMNE: (412) %81.1723 BAX: (412} 281-2810

LOLTS P, YITTY
ROZNEY PERMIGLAN?
BLAJSE). GUZESTCZ

Tﬂﬂa}’my BN ...
JL/?_//V 'DZ_) 5:’_' ;‘/ ZJ{! ,2&’)3

S riﬂ' of&@m/g County
(W 4 County Courthouse

,’.:5'i7Z§ LR B BS”

E T (TOL. SRV

To whom it may concern:

Please stay the writ on the above captioned casc which is scheduled for the /é7 7223 /37 P’m‘f

Shertff sale,
REASON. ZA/ ST LTSS AN aif;(/zféby"
MONEY REALIZED: YES for the amount of §__

No_X

‘Thank you for your attention 1o this matter.

Yery Truly Yours,

e[J owis p uff&

Louis P, Vitti

Lev/

e 4 D001 4ArL.en .- 0%



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date March 5, 2003 ’

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Patton, Jamie & April L.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
.34 Acres & .34 Ac.

07 02C04001000

. Township
PARCEL NUMBER 97 02C04600000 y Briar Creek Twp. Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
Cert. $20.00
TOTAL $£20.00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

March

2003

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 2002

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel

Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

J Hng



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NO., .- ED NO. %{_\ Y D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ~—/ 5 0% IO

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

LIEN CERTIFICATE:

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
NO. 2003-CVv-46

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff,

Filed on behalf of
Vs, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,
Louis P. Vittt, Esquire
PA L.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Defendant.

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



(N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,
NO. 2003-CV-46
Plaintiff,
VS,
JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Lois A. Evangelista, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale was served upon the
defendants by on March 17, 2003 and all lien holders by Certificate of Mailing {or service in the
above-captioned case on February 28, 2003, advising them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at

10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603 , on May 14, 2003.

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, .C

o sl g

Lois A. Evangelista

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 16th day

of Aprii, 2003.

Notarial Seal
Shery L. House, Notary Public
Pleasant Hiks Boro, Alaghany County
My Commmission Expires January 28 2007

Mamber Penngyhania Assocpaton oW Mrtarias



U 5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTI¢ .. ATE OF MAILING

MAY BE LISFD FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES MNGT
FROWVIDE FOR INSURAMNCE-FOSTMASTER

L
Hoconver From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Org prece of oeginacy mad addressed o

TAX COLLECTOR OF BRIAR CREEK TWP
ATTN: JOAN ROTHERY

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

LAEIPATION! &/ o/ 3

PS5 Form 3817, Januvary 2001

AR N T N
US POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING LA

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT . ! s
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Rateead From,

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. . :.: -
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 e 1 B : '

-
One peaca ol ordinary mail addeessed 1o : .

COMMONWEALTH OF PA -DPW o '
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105
LAEPATTON! i3, 7 4./ %

Nk

& 2\

PS Form 3817, January 2007 '

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

May BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATHONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
FPROVIDE FOR INSURANGE-POSTMASTER

o
Raceved From:

Louis P, Vitti & Associates, P.C, o _ h R
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 S A [

Ore psaca of ordinary mail adoressed 1o A Lo ;.

CLERK OF COURTS o K

CRIMINALICIVIL DIVISION

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
LAE/PATTON! 5, 7 /.22 2
b5 Form 3817, January 2001

- E.\'.\ '|. ._';

U5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING !

MaY Bb USED FOR CNOMESTIC AND INTERNATIGNAL MAIL, COES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POS TMASTER

Recerved From

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One peca of eidinany mail addressed 1o

TAX CLAIM BUREAL OF COLUMBIA COUNTY '

35 WEST MAIN STREET o
BLOQMSBURG, PA 17815

LEPATTON! & . /<72 3

S Fore 3817, fanuary 2001




U S POSTAL SERVICE CERTl: . . ATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT . o
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recauesd From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C, 11
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 B

Cwie piace of ordinary mad addressed 1o

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIAGOUNTY. ",
DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION i v

o | -_'I‘ PR
700 SAWMILL ROAD Pt YA

BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815 S -

LAEPATION! &7 s ¢/, /73 W )

P'S Form 3817, January 2001

US POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC ANL INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOE S NOT
PROVIDE F OR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recaived From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. :
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ‘

0ne piece of rdinary mad addrassed 1o o ‘e

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE R R
CLEARANCE SUPFORT SECTION e 28 [ R
DEPT 281230 (s A
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 . ¥

ATTN: SUSAN BLOUGH PR | B
LAEIPATTON/ &, /¥. 2 3 S

P35 Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. PDSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL FAIL. DOES FOT :
PROVIGE FOR INSURANGE -POSTMASTER ' e

Racened From

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. o
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 a0

Ona pisce of ordinary mad addressed bo

TENANT/OCCUPANT . o
10 JUNIPER STREET LT
BERWICK, PA 18603 o
LAEPATTON! ST/ . 7 3
75 Form 3817, January 2001




Hosl2752883  HE: 51 4122812518 VITTL AMD ASS0CIATES PacgE Midal

5|

Louis @. Vitti and Associates, P.C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
318 FIFTH AVENUE
PTTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANMA 15219

PHONE, (412) 2811725 FAX: (412) 281-3810

LOHAS P WITTT
ROONEY PERKIIC LAN|
BLAISE ] SLzEwrioz mh‘hmhﬂ

o2, DB

. g
Sheriff of M;’M County

County Courthouse

__ S B57-SCad
(F)& 20389 5¢a8

RE: A&l coscal, _,az:»/)/' a’&'?éﬂw‘}%%@ watral
Crer Ao dOO 3 - ﬁr?’—- fféy

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly continue the above captioned Sheriff's Sale which was scheduled for:

Pyt 2 20 3 fo @%Aﬂx 3 A0 GE

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very fruly yours,

Louis P. Viti .

LPV



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS,

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2003-CV-46

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Fited on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA LD. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitt1 & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



B Complete items 1,. i 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

mmom ma,H.% Firi
lic e 57

"1 delivery address differenf
YES, enter delivery addi

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5" FLOOR

PHILADELPH!A, PA 19107 mvice Type
X Certified Mail 3 Express Mail

! Registerad O Return Receipt for Marchandi:
; O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fag) O Yes

2. Anicle Number

" (Transfer from m.mwinm fabeal) MODMODWOQDOHUN&M@@ @“_.

i PS8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-14- 1

e e e [P

.. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

M Compiete items 1, & r 3. Also compiete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or en Sm :03 if space um_._.:nm

ed Name) C. Dats of Deliye
MAR 03 7003

T ‘ddress differant from item 17 [ Yes
« delivery address below: [ Mo

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAT OF COMPLATNACE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION __|
DEPARTMENT 281230 T3, Service Trre

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 _ 2 Certified Mail ] Express Mail

; O Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandi.
i O insured Mail 0O £.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 3 Yes

2. Aricle Number 70020450000152438992

(Transfer from senvice label;

! P8 Form 3811, august 2001 Dameastic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1



C. Date of Delive
y

130

D. is defivery address different from item 17 T3 vez
O ves

[ Ne

1025953-02-M-1

B3 Return Receipt for Merchands:

[ Express Mail
JcC.oD.

47

)
Domestic Return Receipt

If YES, anter delivery address below:

O Registered
O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

8. Received by { Printed Name)
E? Certified Mail

3. Service Type

438

3

51

1

-

0460000

~
3
Fan

a

i, Ls .

4

2, Vitt
ttsburgh, PA 1521

......,_,.‘. -
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the maitpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:
916 5tn Ave.
{Transfer from service label)

" PS Form 3811, August 2001

Touis

B
-—h

2. Article Number

1.

Complete items 1, § 13. Also completa
itern 4 if Restricted Levery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse

se that we can return the card to vou.
Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Horrishure,

. Aricle Addressed to:

Comomiealth of PA-IY 1T
PQ Vo 2717

AL

Pa 17°05

Y T LT

A Signature 20,03
X ! . ﬁ Agent
. .‘"; e 3 Address

B. Repeived‘ by [ Printada Mama) . Date of Delive

Cope e 03208

D. Is delivery address different from ftlom 17 LJ &8
T YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
EXCertified Mait
[ Registered

O Express Mail
[T Return Receipt for Marchandi:

O Insurad Mail Ocob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
. 2. Aricle Number R
(Transfer from service labei) 7002046730 AL52438954
. P53 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

f SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,

d 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|
i
I
|
1
|
|
I
H
I

QOFFICE OF F.ALLR, .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

- POBOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A
3 Agent
H Addresse

A. Signature

B. Recewed by f F’nnfed Narne)

\) l.‘ K

T
i C. Date of Delive

d : N
D. s delwery address different fr!:: item 17 Sa
If YES, enter defivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

O S

| m Completeitems 1, &

|
|
!
|
[
|
|

H 3. Also complete
Hem 4 if Restricted Deiivery is desired.

Print your narme and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

INTHERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
THENICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

X Gertitied Mail [T Express Mail
7] Registerad 71 Beturn Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4_ Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 ves
2. Article Number
{Transfar from service labal} 7G0 7:’ 46@0 e 115/—)43 808)
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

A. Signature 2203
O Agent

X %ﬁ ‘& CANY Al HJ Addresse

. Recelved by ( Printed Marme) G. Date of Deliver
? SOPNGRY  BA% A o o

0. }s defivery address different from |tem 17 Ej wii.iZE}
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured fail 0O cob
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O ves
. Article Number -
{Transfer from service label) 7002046005‘015243 8% 78
" PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-W-1



PHONE
(570} 38%-5622

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

National City Mortgage Company

VS.

Jamie Patton and April L. Patton

WRIT OF EXECUTION #22 OF 2003 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

April 11, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

- PROPERTY OF Jamie Patton and April L. Patton AT 10 Juniper St. Berwick, COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF

James Arter..

™ S0 Al\SWERS

EP UTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 15th DAY OF April 2003

SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLODMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
!MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HONE COURY HOUSE - £.0, BOX 180 4 HOUR PHONE

(570 M9-%%12 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 P40
FAX: (§70) 70157

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket# 22ED2003

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2003, AT 9:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPQON JAMIE PATTONAT 10 JUNIPER ST.,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO APRIL PATTON, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2003 E’m.n..._‘ A BoaDa B 30

X
Di{Lee L’L/ 7& C,d ﬂ/?)/ 24 .« SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUEBLIC 7

——

i N_ _E“—AL-'“_.'"‘_‘
[ WENDY WEoTOVER. NOTARY PUBLIG

A GO, PA
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBY
b SOMMISSION DXPIRES N NO\I‘EMB ER 07,

S. HARTZEL
DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 T4 HOUR PHONE
ST M9-3611 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5701 THi-6300
FAKX: (570) P84-0157

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket# 22ED2003

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMIE PATTGN
APRIL L. PATTON

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2003, AT 9:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON APRIL L. PATTON AT 10 JUNIPER

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO APRIL PATTON, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2003 “am_‘(}. MM 3’
X

"'7]/4/ Lt / Weptl © N~ SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC
. ///

S. HARTZEL N
DEPUTY SHERIFF /

SUREIRT SEAL T
WENDY wgsqruvan NOTARY PUBPLE
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO.,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES N I_\FEMBER 07, 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMIE PATTON WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
10 JUNIPER ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
}
SERVED UPON ’Afﬁﬂ
) 7
RELATIONSHIP _// ) f P IDENTIFICATION
DATE $/ 1 TIME T34 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moow

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

238 (O

TR - Cued

DEPUTY

]
-

T
DATE .S -1 /O~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON

APRIL L. PATTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
APRIL L. PATTON WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
10 JUNIPER ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK |

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFTICATION
DATE 5-) | TiME 0730 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military _

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AR 1O CHTE Cogd

DEPUTY = ///‘4//;// DATE > | /">
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-2723  FAX: (570) 75X-2726

March 3, 2003

Herry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colurnbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

VS

JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON

DOCKET # 22ED2003 JD# 46JD2003

Dear Harry:

The account listed above for the following address, 10 JTuniper Street, Berwick is
not currently hooked o public sewer, At this titne no belance is due for Berwick
Ares Joint Sewer Authority.

Pleass feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

KQ,Q% M

Kelly Gree
Avthority Clerk

EL+8 254 OLS HSred

BO:B €002 #0 -eu



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474 D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX: (§70) 752-8473

NUMBER OF PAGES
DATE 3 I‘-{IDE o {Including cover page)

v _HOCO Rendaroel, Jr
Sher €L oF Columbia Louwnt

U

Subject:

Special
Instructions:

If you do nat receive all of the pages, or if any part of the transmitta] is illegible, please

call us at (5§70} 752-2723.

P’Hcsumle{?:cramr

BLFB ZS54 0OLS H3CHg g0:8 EDQCZ +0 «eW



M == W o do  un JURRKOTHERY Ta=COLL STOTS92118 F.az
qu ‘:1‘:?4. . ' ’ . .' . ,
DATE BILL NO.
S 2003 County & Muhicipality ) 112003 11315
BRIARCREEK TWP ﬂ;ﬁ%g'mwm = e TiE ;m NT [TAX AMOUNT DUEL INGL PENALTY
MAKE cnacgs PAYBLE TO: SENERAL 1875 [ 10.38 10.59 118
foan ! ) 1.7
122 TWIN cr: w%gl-q ROAD g:gélNG '342 é‘§ 3'22 0.
Barwick PA ’ ) ;
" TWP RE 14 B.25 6.33 7.04
TUES & THURS: SPMTO 9
"ouvkvgbnesmv 1PM4PM & SPM - #°M
NOVADEC. WEONESDAYHOURSONLY L o 18.73 19.11 21.03
. 18 AMOL 20 June 30
PHONE:570-758-2118 rive baunceioduied  [PAY THIS AMO! i pekt oo pators | 1 paid o o peors | ¥ pad it
CNTY  TWP This tax retumed to
Diacount 2% 2% courthou_’sa 205104
% 10% January 1,
PATTON JAMIE & APRIL L Ponalty 10
10 JUNIPER STREET PARCEL. 07 -02C-040-01.000
BERWICK PA 18603 ' Acres Land 14878
Buildings 0
Total Assessment 1.875
. oy i Gty e
e RSN
IRLYIITNEY 2003 County & Municipality DATE BELL NO,
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 11318
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ﬁisssws_u; M8 | LESS DISCOUNT [TAXAMOUNT GUE] INGLPENALTY | !
Joan M. Rothe GENERAL 24,721 5.846 136.78 - 139.57 ‘
122 TWiN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 845 20.47 20.89
Barwick PA 18803 FIRE _3‘ 7.27 742
HOURS:TUES & THURS. 5PM TO 9PM RE 34 82.37 84.05
WEDNESDAY: 190 APM & 6PM- GFM
NOV & DEC: WEDNESOAY HOURS ONLY
PHONE:570-750-2118 revs e o PAY THIS AMOUNT mz«m 48 ) 3,?1 o
for your conventence r_pncmorwlm I paid on or betore
CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 4% coutthouse on: 0
PATTON JAMIE & APRIL | Penalty 0% 10% Janyary 4, 2004
10 JUNIPER STREET PARCEL: 07 -02C-048-00,000 '
BERWICK PA 18803 10 JUNIPER ST
a4 w Land 3|?50
Bulldings 20,671
Total Assagsment 24,724
MAR-ES-DPPE 1456 I3 P.o2



e = s A= T B — T i b | JURHROTHERY TAXCOLL SITRATI9Z1I1S

JOAN M. ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: M;M% 0 %{M‘(_

Fax:_ 7§ 4~ 0‘55‘7

Date: _é S - ad {L

Pages: (inc. cover)  2-

MG AT TAAT 1A S Ty

TP AT s e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003

PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Jgef Towlcd

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _

DATE 3-5:3  TIME {3 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eycs  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB __ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

| (1)&: - DATE _3-3 %

-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERILAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CLERK OF COURTS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
7
-

SERVED UPON - /d@ame 3 - Wt va s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ). 38 = TIME 08% MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB _ POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7N
A
DEPUTY \\C‘?L (LBXLA DATE g -3 &~ %



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:;: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003

PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

VATANG SIS

L 9
RELATIONSHIP, \ (4 ¢ N\ ( _ Q__vz__r\ K‘ IDENTIFICATION

DATE "+3-°3 TIME g&S o MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB_ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 1‘},[, G/i"_‘,é;- DATE 3-3- 7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMIE PATTON

APRIL L. PATTON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON W%JJM “L Lo Coo b 58S

. /

RELATIONSHIP ' IDENTIFICATION
DATES G 8 TIME Gy MILEAGE _ OTHER .
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

."'"‘\‘ __
1 -
DEPUTY &é—. (L&% DATE 3 - 2& - R



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2003 DOCKET # 22ED2003

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

JAMIE PATTON
APRIL L. PATTON

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380

FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

N - .
DATE~ =4 7.2 TIME _ /<30 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB__ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: i8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE




Haod L0 sdfida Lol H d4lsiiniasld VITTL AnE ASSOCIATES FaEe  Jdi/8%

LOUISP. VITTT & ASSOCIATES, P.C,
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsbergh, PA 15219

PHONE: (312} 2%1-1715 FAX: (412) 2B1-3814

J.

DATE: 02/27/03
i

— s ‘I
HAD.DRESSEEE Tim Chamberlain :
| COMPANY; Colembia Skeritf Offlce

YOURFAX NUMBER: 510-389-5

.

5625

Il\umher of Pages including cover): 2

'RE: Patton, Jamie and April Loan Ne. Case No. 2003-CV-46

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

Hello....Waiver of Watchman as per your regquest on the above referenced file.

~thank ysu and have a good
da3l!  Lois

T —

Qriginal _ Copy __to follow by mail: _Yes _No __

T —

NOTE: if you have difficulty receiving this transmitial, Please call (412) 281-1725. Thank you.
ﬂ%—

THIS FACSRIILE CONTAINS PRIVILEGED SND CONFISENTIAL INEORMATION INTENDED EOR THE USEOF THE ABOVE: NAMED:

INDIVIDUAL OR COMPARY. IF THE READER IS MOTTHE INTERDER RECIPIENT, EM pl.ggﬁe R AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR sELIVERING
ITTO THE INTENDED PARTY, YGU AREHEREEY NOTIFJED THAY BIZSERUNAYIIN OR & h?ﬁi‘la OF THI3 FACSIMILE 15 BROHIGITED BY, |
LAW. I¥ YOU RECEWE THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTKY THE ABOGVE BY TELEPHONEOR RETURN THE ORIEINAL FACsimiLiE
[LBY THE uU.5. FOSTAL SERVMIGE. YMANK YOU, e y i e, _ L

s




412221 3818 WITTI aAND AS30C_ATES FAGE  B2/az

]

LB

(LN

Qe Lirgas 1

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER C
2r attachirng any pxoepsriy under wh
warchnan, in zustody of wheever iz

13
H
*
i
=
=
[
1]
[}
¥
Iy
*u
[
14
l[j
pa
-
-
{in
juy
I
1
'_l
)
i
‘_
m
d
Fl
i
L
[
T
O
hl

fuch person of zuch levy or aktachmenz, without liakili:zv on the Fart of
such deputy or the shesifi to any claintif? her=’r for 2y loss.
destructicn or removal of any such propexty pefors sheviff's sele
thereasd; and the Sneriff ig hereby relsased from all liapility to ek dalot-Votu
the preper:ty described in  zhe ACTVe executizn kY  insurancs, which

insurserce is hershy wsived.

L T —




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2)- 03

DATE RECEIVED 22403
DOCKET AND INDEX ~ J-37-c =
SET FILEFOLDERUP 2-27-<%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $5356:00 OR /266.6C CK# /4586
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

NAENENN

SALE DATE Mar, 14 3003 TIME 0360
POSTING DATE Hor 9
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK _ },c 23

2" WEEK  /Joc 30

3 WEEK ey, 7



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

NATTONAL CITY MORTCAGE COMPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON

PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

V3.

_ No. 2003-CV-46 Term 19
JAMIE PATTON AND APRIL L. PATICN —

005 E DD PR

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commoﬁwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically describe property below):

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $ 104,664.73
Interest from 2/20/03 - $
Total S

Plus costs s

as endorsed.

f::ﬁxT?QQHLJ éé‘ rEll&&ujjé#Qﬁb

Prothonotary, Common PleagCourt
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 3\(3\\*\ 3&“\03 Proth. & Clk. OF Sev. Conaris
\ (SERL) BY: 4, Com. Ex. 1st Mom. Jam 77




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintiff, : NO. 20(')3-(:\’-46;‘ vy 3
Vs, : J}?/i}‘f; {_" _//".L_..)(»{.'-_:?(

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

National City Mortgage Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as ol the date the Praecipce for
the Writ of [ixecution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at 10
Juniper Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Qwner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate il this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Jamic Patton 10 Juniper Street
April L. Patton Berwick PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Namg: Address (Plcase indicate il this
cannot be rcasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above,

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Namcg: Address (Plcase indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

nane



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address {Plcasc indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None

6. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose intercst may be affccted by the sale:

Name Address (Pleasc indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Nong

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Namg Addrcess (Pleasc indicate if this
cannot be reasonuably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Briar Creck TWP 122 Twin Church Road
Attn: Joan Rothery Berwick, PA 18603
Commonwcalth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts P.O. Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County 35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Court of Common Pleas of 700 Sawmill Road
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Division



Burcau of Compliance Clearance Support Section
Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Susan Blough

Tenant/Occupant 1O Juniper Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statcrments hercin are made subject to the

penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to authorities.

February 19, 2003 S
Date Loms P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plamntilf

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 19th day

of February, 2003.

/{/ /// A A, /?7\_7:_,«/

\Iolaw Pub llc

NOTAHIAL SEAL
LOIS A EVANGEUSTA, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF BITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17, 2008




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plamtiff, : NO. 2003-CV-46 i
vs. : R iR SV 3)2

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L, PATTON,

Defendanis.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, hercby certify that as representative of National City Mertgage Company am
familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thercto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been

complied with in the above-captioned case.

N o A e

-
Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 19th day

of February, 2003.

TN f,f‘f;'* s e
T - e -
Notary Public * . NOTARIAL SEAL

LOIS A EVANGEUSTA, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTORER 17, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintitt, : NO. 2003-CV-46 )
L DB ED A

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of National City Mortgage Company am
familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specitically, Act 91 of 1983, have been

complied with in the above-captioned case.

Louis P. Vitti, Esquilfg
Attormey for Plaintiffl
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 19th day

of February, 2003.

'

Ngtary Public 7  NOTARIAL SEA]

LOIS A EVANGELISTA, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALt EGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17, 2005




[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintiff, : NO. 2003-CV-46
vs. : A EDD ED. Pl

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of tand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNIN(G at the Southeasterly corner of Juniper Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the Southerly
side of Juniper Street, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes Last, a distance of Onc Hundred (100) Feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence along the Westerly side of said lot,
South twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150) Feet to the Northcasterly corner
of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171); thence along the Northerly side of said lot, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees
Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Easterly side of Glenwood Road; thence along
the Easterly side of said road, North Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes Hast, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150)
Feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Regisiered Professional Engineer, No. 5895" and marked "WOODCREST™,

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of Larchwood Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the
Easterly line of Glenwood Road, North Twenty - two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minuics Last, a distance of One Hundred Fifty
(150} Feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172); thence along the Southerly line of
said lot, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five {35} Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the
Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence in a line parallel with the first line described
herein, along the Westerly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174) South Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northerly side of Larchwood Sireet; thence along the
Northerly side of Larchwood Sireet, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrecs Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred
{100) Ieet to the place of beginning,

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one {171) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895" and marked "WOODREST".

SUBIJECT to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions in said deed contained.

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, watcrs, watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings,
privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions
and remainders, rents, issues and profits thercof: and ali the estate, right, title, interest, property cluim and demand whatsoever
of it, the said Grantors, either in law or cquity, of in and to the same.

HAVING erected thercon a dwelling known as 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NOS. 1} 07-02C-046; and 2) 07-02C-040-01

BEING the same premises which Eric Y. Johnson and Jacqucline M. Johuson, by their Deed dated 04/29/02 and recorded on

05/01/02 in the Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 200205255, granted
and conveyed unto Jamic Patton and April L, Patton, his wife,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintiff, ; NO. 2003-CV-46

vs. : A0 ED- A A
JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON, :
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, mformation and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff secks to execute . That

the Dctendants' last known address is 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 19th day of

February, 2003,

s

Notary Public? ~ NOTARIAL SEAL

LOIS A. EVANGELISTA, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintiff, NO. 2003-CV-46
N I P DN,

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

" Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain lots, picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at the Southeasterly corner of Juniper Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the Southerly
side of Juniper Strect, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet
to the Northwesterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence along the Westerly side of said lot,
South twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northeasterly comer
of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171); thence along the Northerly side of said lot, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees
Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Easterly side of Glenwood Road; thence along
the Easterly side of said road, North Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten {(10) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150)

Feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number Onc Hundred Seventy-two (172} in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895" and marked "WQOQDCREST".

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of Larchwood Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the
Easterly line of Glenwood Road, North Twenty - two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty
{150) Feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172); thence along the Southerly line of
said lot, South Sixty-seven {(67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the
Southwesterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Scventy-three (173); thence in a line parallel with the first line described
herein, along the Westerly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174) South Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10)
Minutes West, a distance of Onc Hundred Fifly (150) Teet to the Northerly side of Larchwood Street; thence along the
Northerly side of Larchwood Street, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred
(100} Fect to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealih of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895" and marked "WOODREST".

SUBJECT to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions in said deed contained.
TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings,
privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions

and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever
of it, the said Grantors, either in law or equity, of in and {o the same.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603.
PARCEL NOS. 1) 07-02C-046; and 2) 07-02C-040-01

BEING the same premises which Eric Y. Johnson and Jacqueline M. Johnson, by their Deed dated 04/29/02 and recorded on
05/01/02 in the Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volunie 206205255, granted
and conveyed unto Jamie Patton and April L. Patton, his wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Plaintiff, NO. 2003-CV-46

JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON,

" Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Celumbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

PARCEL NOQ, 1: BEGINNING at the Southeasterly comer of Juniper Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the Southerly
side of Juniper Street, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet
to the Northwesterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence along the Westerly side of said lot,
South twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northeasterly comer
of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171); thence along the Northerly side of said Iot, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees
Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Easterly side of Glenwood Road; thence along
the Easterly side of said road, North Twenty-two (22} Degrees Ten (10) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150)

Feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5895" and marked "WOODCREST".

PARCEL NOQ. 2: BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of Larchwood Street and Glenwood Road; thence along the
Easterly line of Glenwood Road, North Twenty - two (22) Dcgrees Ten (10) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty
(150) Feet to the Southwesterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172); thence along the Southerly line of
said lot, South Sixty-seven (67) Dcgrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the
Southwesterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence in a line parallel with the first line described
herein, along the Westerly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174) South Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150} Feet to the Northerly side of Larchweod Street; thence along the
Northerly side of Larchwood Street, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred
(100) Fect to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engincer, No. 5895" and marked "WQODREST".

SUBJECT to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions in said deed contained.
TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings,
privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions

and remainders, reats, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever
of it, the said Grantors, either in law or equity, of in and to the same.

HAVING erccted thereon a dwelling known as 10 Tuniper Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,
PARCEL NOS. 1) 07-02C-046; and 2) 07-02C-040-01

BEING the same premises which Eric Y. Johnson and Jacqueline M. Johnson, by their Decd dated 04/29/02 and recorded on
05/01/02 in the Columbia County, Pennsyivania, in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 200205255, granted
and conveyed unto Jamie Patton and April L. Patton, his wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PINNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGLE COMPANY,

Plamtiff, NO. 2003-CV-46 o
: A DB DD e A
JAMIE PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON, -
Defendants,
AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vili, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff sceks to exccute . That

the Defendanis’ last known address is 10T uniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

N

O BT

Louis P. Vitti, Tsquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 19th day of

I’ebruary, 2003.

. //",.;
S - : s P A
L e R T g
~ Notary Publi & "~ NOTARIAL SEAL

LOIS A, EVANGEUSTA, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF PITTS BURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISEION EXPIRES CCTOBER 17, 2005




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Jamic Patton
April L. Patton
10 Juniper Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Coluribia County, directed, there will be
cxposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on , 2003 at 9:00
A.M., the following described rcal estate, of which Jamie Patton and April A. Patton are owners or
reputed owners:

TWP. of .Briar Creek, Ciy of Columbia Cmwith of PA. HET a dwg k/a 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA
18603, Parccl #(1) 07-02C-046 & (2) 07-02C-040-01.

The said Writ of Execution has issucd on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
National City Mortgage Company vs. Jamic Patton and April A. Patton at No. 2003-CV-46 in the amount
of $104,664.73.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedulc of Distribution will be filed with the Oftfice of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
trom salc date.

Fixceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of
the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. it has been issued because therc is a Judgment
against you. It may causc your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have lcgal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish Lo exercise your rights you must act promptly,



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ON E, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Salc by filing, before the sale oceurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the exccution.

If the judgment was entered becausc you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Morigage Forcclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opencd in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defensc and a reasonable excuse for failing to {ile the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclosc the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of scrvice of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the exceution and the Sheriff's
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Exccution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sherifl's Sale sct aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there arc defects in the Sherilf’s Sale. To cxercise this right, you should filc a
petition with the Court after the sale and beforc the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to sct aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days trom the date

when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff

Loufis . Vitli, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**



SHERIFFE'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
RI:: National City Mortgage Company vs. Jamie Patton and April L. Patton
NO: 2003-CV-46

KINDLY: SERVE the Defendants JAIME PATTON and APRIL L. PATTON, or the Adult Member
in charge at the time of service at the address listed below:

10 JUNTPER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

ATTORNEY: Louis I*. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avcnue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: February 19, 2003

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE;
PLACE SERVED:
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SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY;

RE: National City Mortgage Company vs. Jaime L. Patton and April L. Patton
NO: 2003-CV-46

KINDLY: PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

10 Juniper Street
Berwick PA 18603

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenuc
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: Fcbruary 19, 2003

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFE-

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

****************$*******$*******$****************************

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE O REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 14, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 22 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 46 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

PARCEL NQ.1: BEGINNING at the Southeasterly corner of Juniper Street and Glenwood Road; thence
along the Southerly side of Juniper Street, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35} Minutes East, a
distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Northwestetly comer of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-
three (173); thence along the Westerly side of said lot, South twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes
West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-one (171); thence along the Northerly side of said lot, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five
(35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Easterly side of Glenwood Road; thence
along the Easterly side of said road, North Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes East, a distance of
One Hundred Fifly (150) Feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two {172) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Enginecr, No.3895" and marked
"WOODCREST".

PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of Larchwood Street and Glenwood Road;
thence along the Easterly line of Glenwood Road, North Twenty - two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes
East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-two (172); thence along the Southerly line of said lot, South Sixty-seven (67} Degrees Thirty-five
(35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100) Fect to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One
Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence in a line parailel with the first line described hercin, along the
Westerly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174) South Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northerly side of lLarchwood Street;
thence along the Northerly side of Larchwood Street, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Howard G, Shulde, Registered Professional Enginecr, No, 5895" and marked
"WOODREST",

SUBIECT to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions in said deed contained.
TOGETHER with alt and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters, watercourses, rights,
Iiberties, buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantors, cither in law or
equity, of in and to the same.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NOS. 1) 07-02C-046; and 2) 07-02C-040-01

BEING the same premises which Eric Y. Johnson and Jacqueline M. Johnson, by their Deed dated
04/29/02 and recorded on 05/01/02 in the Columbia County, Pennsylvania. in the Recorder of Decds
Office in Deed Book Volume 200205255, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Patton and April L. Patton,
his wife,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at saie). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance dug without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default al] sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney
Louis P. Vitti

916 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,

www.sheriffofcnlumhiacountl'.mm



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 14, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 46 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO.1: BEGINNING at the Southeasterly corner of Juniper Street and Glenwood Road; thence
along the Southerly side of Juniper Strect, South Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35) Minutes East, a
distance of One Hundred (100} Fect to the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-
three (173); thence along the Westerly side of said lot, South twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten {10} Minutes
West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-one (171); thence along the Northerly side of said lot, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five
(35) Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100) Feet to the Easterly side of Glenwood Road; thence
along the Easterly side of said road, North Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes East, a distance of
One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the place of beginning,

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-two (172) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No.5895" and marked
"WOODCREST".

PARCEL NOQ.2: BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of Larchwood Street and Glenwood Road;
thence along the Easterly line of Glenwood Road, North Twenty - two (22) Degrees Ten (10) Minutes
East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-two {172); thence along the Seutherly line of said lot, South Sixly-seven (67} Degrees Thirty-five
(35) Minutes East, a distance of One Hundred (100} Feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number Onc
Hundred Seventy-three (173); thence in a line parallel with the first line described herein, along the
Westerly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174} South Twenty-two (22) Degrees Ten (10)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) Feet to the Northerly side of Larchwood Street;
thence along the Northerly side of Larchwood Street, North Sixty-seven (67) Degrees Thirty-five (35)
Minutes West, a distance of One Hundred (100} Feet to the place of beginning,

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-one (171) in accordance with draft stamped "Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Howard G, Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No, 3895" and marked
"WOODREST",

SUBJECT to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions in said deed contained.
TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters, watercourses, rights,
liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsocver thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertaining, and the rcversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the
estate, right, title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantors, either in law or
equity, of in and to the same.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 10 Juniper Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NOS. 1} 07-02C-046; and 2) 07-02C-040-0

BEING the same premises which Eric Y. Johnson and Jacqueline M. Johnson, by their Deed dated
04/29/02 and recorded on 05/01/02 in the Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in the Recorder of Deeds
Office in Deed Book Volume 200205255, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Patton and April L. Patton,
his wife,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOQD.

If the successfitl bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to
sue the bidder for the balance dug without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney
Louis P. Vitti

916 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,

www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com




